7th Annual Capital Clash

Hosted by University at Albany in Albany, New York
10/25/2025 - 10/26/2025

Official Tabulation Summary

1075 II v. 1704 A v. 1420 A v. 1682 II v. 1680 4 - 1

Siena University 1 W W W W L L T L CS OCS PD
+10 17.5 53.5 +29

1094 1681 A v. 1704 1135 1076

University of Rochester L L W W L L W w CS 0CS PD
Shalts Shalts -10 -10 +10 +10 15.5 61 -5

1135 1585 II v. 1579 A v. 1094 II v. 1439 5- 3 -0
Colby College L W L L W w W W CS 0CS PD
-10 -10 +10 +10 +16 +16 15.5 62.5  +30

1389 1579 . 1439
L w w

1439 1076 A v. 1389
Brandeis University 2 L L L L

1585

Ambherst College 1 W L w W

=
<

Connecticut College 1

=

1680 .
University of Massachusetts W W W W
Amherst 1

1682

University of Massachusetts W W W L W W
Ambherst 3 +22 +29 42 -3 +4 +4




7th Annual Capital Clash Tab Summary

1704 A v. 1075 II v. 1094 II v. 17256 A v. 1111 1
University at Albany L L L L L W L L CS OCS PD

11.5 65 -62

1111 v. 1682 v. 1585 v. 1420 v. 1704
Byebust L L L L L L W A\ CS 0CS PD
2 -29 -17 -18 -6 -6 +4 +4 17.5 54.5 -90
v v v v 0- 0 0
CS 0CS PD
S 0

CS 0Cs PD

CS 0Cs PD

CS 0Cs PD

CS 0Cs PD

CS 0Cs PD

V. V.
V. V.

CS 0Cs PD
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7th Annual Capital Clash Tab Summary

0 V. v. V. v. 0- 0 -0
0 CS 0CS PD

- - 0

0 V. v. V. V.

CS 0Cs PD

CS 0CS PD

V. v 0 0 0
CS 0CS PD
- 0

CS 0CS PD

CS OCS PD

CS 0CS PD

CS 0CS PD

- -
V. V.
- -
V. V.
- -
V. V.
- -
V. V.
- -
V. V.
- -
V. V.

Page 3 of 7



7th Annual Capital Clash Tab Summary

0 V. V. V. V. 0- 0 -0
0 CS 0CS PD

- - 0
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0 CS 0CS PD

7th Annual Capital Clash Tab Summary
0 v. v. v. v. 0- 0 -0

0 CS 0Cs PD

- - 0
0 V. v. V. v. 0- 0 -0

0 CS 0Cs PD

- - 0
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7th Annual Capital Clash Tab Summary

Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank
Round 3 coin flip: Heads - Right Side is Defense
4th place after round 3: 5 Wins

AMTA Representatives

Team
1681
1682
1579
1352
1585
1680
1586
1135
1075
1094
1095
1420
1389
1111
1076

Allison Mitchell
Meredith Gilbert
Sri Kurup

School

University of Massachusetts Amherst 2
University of Massachusetts Amherst 3
St. John's University

University of Scranton

Ambherst College 1

University of Massachusetts Amherst 1
Ambherst College 2

Colby College

Siena University 1

University of Rochester

University of Rochester

Brandeis University 1

Connecticut College 1

Byebust

Siena University 2

Honorable Mention

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

University of Scranton

Ambherst College 1

University of Massachusetts Amherst 1
Ambherst College 2

Colby College

Siena University 1

University of Rochester

Spirit of AMTA Award
Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

1
2

1095 University of Rochester
1389 Connecticut College 1

Outstanding Trial Teams
Earning bids to

?

Record

7.5 Wins (CS: 18.5, OCS: 73, PD: 60)
7 Wins (CS: 13.5, OCS: 80.5, PD: 76)

6 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 76.5, PD: 38)
6 Wins (CS: 13, OCS: 75.5, PD: 7)

5.5 Wins (CS: 16.5, OCS: 67, PD: 42)
5.5 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 62.5, PD: 24)
5 Wins (CS: 26.5, OCS: 62.5, PD: 33)

5 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 62.5, PD: 30)
4.5 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 53.5, PD: 29)
4 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 61, PD: -5)

4 Wins (CS: 14.5, OCS: 59, PD: 24)

4 Wins (CS: 13, OCS: 65, PD: -13)

2 Wins (CS: 19, OCS: 57, PD: -8)

2 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 54.5, PD: -90)
2 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 58, PD: -48)

6 Wins (CS: 13, OCS: 75.5, PD: 7)

5.5 Wins (CS: 16.5, OCS: 67, PD: 42)
5.5 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 62.5, PD: 24)
5 Wins (CS: 26.5, OCS: 62.5, PD: 33)

5 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 62.5, PD: 30)
4.5 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 53.5, PD: 29)
4 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 61, PD: -5)

Honorable Mention

Be sure that all potential individual award winners in the roster fields on the Tournament Info tab!

Outstanding Witnesses

Points
A20

TT20

Name
Phoenix Yuan
Thomas Lotti

Team# School
1420 Brandeis University 1
1681 University of Massachusetts Amherst 2
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19
A19/TT17
718
A18
18
17
17
17
Al6
16
15
15
A15
A15
A15
A15

Ally Price

Cody Chen

Alexis Costas
Gabriella Palmer
Tommy Ellis
Kailey Durow
Kamila Ramirez
Zachary Guo
Anna Vredevoogd
Abigail Bautista
Leandra Costa
Drea Restitullo
Jacob Dawson
Alexa Rose Battaglia
Blake Mallah
Boyuan Duan

Outstanding Attorneys

Points
A20
120
A20
A19
1718
A18
A18
A18
1118
18
A17
17
A17
A17
Al6
16
Al6
A16

TI16

Name

Drea Restitullo
Samantha Fung
Snizhana Khomenko
Max Siegal

Anish Kusumanchi
Paige Nitti
Carolyn Levi

Liam Bolobanic
Thomas Hodge
Isabella Klink
Sarah Leclerc
Oscar Vandermer
Malie Geery
Andrew Kupovich
Zachary Guo
Sophie Wagner
Bryan Wheeler
Naomi McKenna
Naomi Meyer

1352
1682
1094
1352
1135
1094
1585
1586
1389
1579
1075
1094
1352
1585
1680
1420

Team #
1094
1682
1725
1681
1135
1389
1420
1579
1680
1681
1075
1094
1682
1725
1586
1681
1094
1585
1586

University of Scranton

University of Massachusetts Amherst 3
University of Rochester

University of Scranton

Colby College

University of Rochester

Amherst College 1

Amherst College 2

Connecticut College 1

St. John's University

Siena University 1

University of Rochester

University of Scranton

Amherst College 1

University of Massachusetts Amherst 1
Brandeis University 1

Hit#

HitHHt

School

University of Rochester

University of Massachusetts Amherst 3
Connecticut College 2

University of Massachusetts Amherst 2
Colby College

Connecticut College 1

Brandeis University 1

St. John's University

University of Massachusetts Amherst 1
University of Massachusetts Amherst 2
Siena University 1

University of Rochester

University of Massachusetts Amherst 3
Connecticut College 2

Ambherst College 2

University of Massachusetts Amherst 2
University of Rochester

Amherst College 1

Ambherst College 2
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