## 7th Annual Capital Clash

Hosted by University at Albany in Albany, New York

10/25/2025 - 10/26/2025

Official Tabulation Summary

Team	R	oun	d 1	$\mathbf{R}$	oun	d 2	R	oun	d 3	$\mathbf{R}$	oun	d 4		Summa	ry
1075	П	v.	1704	Δ	v.	1420	Δ	v.	1682	П	v.	1680	4	- 3	- 1
Siena University 1	W		W	W		W	L		L	Т		L	CS	OCS	PD
	+20		+8	+10		+3	-4		-4	0		-4	17.5	53.5	+29
1076	Δ	v.	1439	П	V.	1352	Δ	v.	1585	П	v.	1094	2	- 6	- 0
Siena University 2	W	•	W	L		L	L	• •	L	L	• •	L	CS	ocs	PD
	+2		+3	-22		-3	-4		-4	-10		-10	15.5	58	-48
1094	П	v.	1681	Δ	V.	1704	П	v.	1135	Δ	v.	1076	4	- 4	- 0
University of Rochester	L	٧.	L	W	٧.	W	L	٧.	L	W	٧.	W	CS	OCS	PD
Oniversity of two nester	-22		-9	+13		+13	-10		-10	+10		+10	15.5	61	гD -5
1095															
	П	v.	1725	Δ	v.	1681	Δ	v.	1439	П	v.	1352	4	- 4	- 0
University of Rochester	W		W	L		L	W		W	L		L	CS	OCS	PD
1105	+4		+16	-12		-12	+19		+19	-5		-5	14.5	59	+24
1135	Δ	V.	1585	П	V.	1579	Δ	V.	1094	П	V.	1439	5	- 3	- 0
Colby College	L		W	L		L	W		W	W		W	CS	OCS	PD
	-5		+3	-10		-10	+10		+10	+16		+16	15.5	62.5	+30
1352	П	v.	1586	Δ	v.	1076	Π	v.	1389	Δ	v.	1095	6	- 2	- 0
University of Scranton	L		L	W		W	W		W	W		W	CS	OCS	PD
	-23		-7	+22		+3	+1		+1	+5		+5	13	75.5	+7
1389	Δ	v.	1579	Π	v.	1439	Δ	v.	1352	Π	v.	1682	2	- 6	- 0
Connecticut College 1	L		L	W		W	L		L	L		L	CS	OCS	PD
	-4		-4	+1		+19	-1		-1	-9		-9	19	57	-8
1420	Δ	v.	1680	П	v.	1075	П	v.	1111	Δ	v.	1725	4	- 4	- 0
Brandeis University 1	L		L	L		L	W		W	W		W	CS	OCS	PD
	-6		-12	-10		-3	+6		+6	+3		+3	13	65	-13
1439	П	v.	1076	Δ	v.	1389	П	v.	1095	Δ	v.	1135	0	- 8	- 0
Brandeis University 2	L		L	L		L	L		L	L		L	CS	OCS	PD
	-2		-3	-1		-19	-19		-19	-16		-16	13	64.5	-95
1579	П	v.	1389	Δ	v.	1135	Δ	v.	1680	П	v.	1586	6	- 2	- 0
St. John's University	W		W	W		W	W		W	L		L	CS	OCS	PD
	+4		+4	+10		+10	+7		+7	-1		-3	17.5	76.5	+38
1585	П	v.	1135	Δ	v.	1111	П	v.	1076	Δ	v.	1681	5	- 2	- 1
Amherst College 1	W	•	L	W		W	W	• •	W	Т	• •	L	CS	ocs	PD
	+5		-3	+17		+18	+4		+4	0		-3	16.5	67	+42
1586	Δ	v.		П	v.		П	v.	1681	Δ	v.	1579		- 3	- 0
Amherst College 2	W	٧.	W	L	٧.	W	L	٧.	L	W	٧.	W	CS	OCS	PD
111110150 0011050 2	+23		+7	-2		+3	-1		-1	+1		+3	26.5	62.5	+33
1680	П	v.	1420	Δ	v.	1725	П	v.	1579	Δ	v.	1075	5		- 1
University of Massachusetts	W	٧.	1420 W	W	٧.	1725 W	L	٧.	1579 L	$\Delta$ $T$	٧.	1075 W	CS	OCS	PD
Amherst 1	+6		+12	vv +7		+9	-7		-7	0		+4	15.5	62.5	+24
1681															
	Δ	V.	1094	П	v.	1095	Δ	v.	1586	П	v.	1585	7	- 0	
University of Massachusetts Amherst 2	W		W	W		W	W		W	Т		W	CS	OCS	PD
	+22		+9	+12		+12	+1		+1	0		+3	18.5	73	+60
1682	П	V.	1111	Δ	v.	1586	П	v.	1075	Δ	V.	1389	7		- 0
University of Massachusetts	W		W	W		L	W		W	W		W	CS	OCS	PD
Amherst 3	+22		+29	+2		-3	+4		+4	+9		+9	13.5	80.5	+76

7th Annual Capital Clash		-	Down d 9	Down d 4	C
Team	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Summary
1704	Δ v. 1075	Π v. 1094	П v. 1725	Δ v. 1111	1 - 7 - 0
University at Albany	L L	L L	L W	L L	CS OCS PD
	-20 -8	-13 -13	-2 +2	-4 -4	11.5 65 -62
1725	$\Delta$ v. 1095	П v. 1680	Δ v. 1704	$\Pi$ v. 1420	1 - 7 - 0
Connecticut College 2	L L	L L	W	L L	CS OCS PD
	-4 -16	-7 -9	+2 -2	-3 -3	14.5 54.5 -42
1111	Δ v. 1682	П v. 1585	Δ v. 1420	П v. 1704	2 - 6 - 0
Byebust	L L	L L	L L	W W	CS OCS PD
	-22 -29	-17 -18	-6 -6	+4 +4	17.5 54.5 -90
0	v.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					0
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
0	٧.	٧.	٧.	٧.	CS OCS PD
0					0
	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					0
0	V.	V.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					- 0
0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					- 0
0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					0
0	v.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					0
0	37	37	77	77	0 - 0 - 0
0	V.	v.	v.	v.	CS OCS PD
· ·					0
0					
	V.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					0
0	V.	V.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					0
0	v.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					- 0
0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					- 0
0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					0
0	v.	v.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					55 555 IB

Team	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Summary
0 0	v.	v.	V.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	V.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0	v.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0 0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0	V.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0 0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0	V.	V.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0 0	V.	V.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	V.	V.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0 0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	v.	v.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0	v.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0	v.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0

0			CS	OCS	PD
			-	-	0

Team Team	Round 1		Round 3	Round 4	Summary
0	V.	V.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
0					0 - 0 - 0
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	CS OCS PD
					0
0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					0
0	V.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD
					0
0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					0
0	V.	V.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD
0					0
0	v.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					0
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
· ·					CS OCS PD - 0
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					0
0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0
U					CS OCS PD - 0
0	v.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					0
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
					CS OCS PD - 0
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					0
0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD - 0
0	V.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					0
0	V.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD - 0
					0

0	v.	V.	v.	v.	0	- 0	- 0
0					CS	OCS	PD
					-	-	0

Team	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Summary
0	V.	V.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					- 0
0	v.	V.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					- 0
0	v.	V.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					- 0
0	v.	v.	V.	v.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					0

#### **Tabulation Room Notes**

Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank Round 3 coin flip: Heads - Right Side is Defense

4th place after round 3: 5 Wins

**AMTA Representatives** 

Allison Mitchell Meredith Gilbert

Sri Kurup

# Outstanding Trial Teams Earning bids to

,

Team	School	Record
1681	University of Massachusetts Amherst 2	7.5 Wins (CS: 18.5, OCS: 73, PD: 60)
1682	University of Massachusetts Amherst 3	7 Wins (CS: 13.5, OCS: 80.5, PD: 76)
1579	St. John's University	6 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 76.5, PD: 38)
1352	University of Scranton	6 Wins (CS: 13, OCS: 75.5, PD: 7)
1585	Amherst College 1	5.5 Wins (CS: 16.5, OCS: 67, PD: 42)
1680	University of Massachusetts Amherst 1	5.5 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 62.5, PD: 24)
1586	Amherst College 2	5 Wins (CS: 26.5, OCS: 62.5, PD: 33)
1135	Colby College	5 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 62.5, PD: 30)
1075	Siena University 1	4.5 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 53.5, PD: 29)
1094	University of Rochester	4 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 61, PD: -5)
1095	University of Rochester	4 Wins (CS: 14.5, OCS: 59, PD: 24)
1420	Brandeis University 1	4 Wins (CS: 13, OCS: 65, PD: -13)
1389	Connecticut College 1	2 Wins (CS: 19, OCS: 57, PD: -8)
1111	Byebust	2 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 54.5, PD: -90)
1076	Siena University 2	2 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 58, PD: -48)
Honovohl	a Mantian	
	e Mention	C. Wine (CC, 12, OCC, 7F F, DC, 7)
#N/A	University of Scranton	6 Wins (CS: 13, OCS: 75.5, PD: 7)

#N/A	University of Scranton	6 Wins (CS: 13, OCS: 75.5, PD: 7)
#N/A	Amherst College 1	5.5 Wins (CS: 16.5, OCS: 67, PD: 42)
#N/A	University of Massachusetts Amherst 1	5.5 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 62.5, PD: 24)
#N/A	Amherst College 2	5 Wins (CS: 26.5, OCS: 62.5, PD: 33)
#N/A	Colby College	5 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 62.5, PD: 30)
#N/A	Siena University 1	4.5 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 53.5, PD: 29)
#N/A	University of Rochester	4 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 61, PD: -5)

### **Spirit of AMTA Award**

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

1 1095 University of Rochester

2 1389 Connecticut College 1 Honorable Mention

### Be sure that all potential individual award winners in the roster fields on the Tournament Info tab!

### **Outstanding Witnesses**

Points	Name	Team #	School
Δ20	Phoenix Yuan	1420	Brandeis University 1
∏20	Thomas Lotti	1681	University of Massachusetts Amherst 2

∏19	Ally Price	1352	University of Scranton
Δ19/∏17	Cody Chen	1682	University of Massachusetts Amherst 3
Δ18	Alexis Costas	1094	University of Rochester
Δ18	Gabriella Palmer	1352	University of Scranton
∏18	Tommy Ellis	1135	Colby College
∏17	Kailey Durow	1094	University of Rochester
∏17	Kamila Ramirez	1585	Amherst College 1
∏17	Zachary Guo	1586	Amherst College 2
Δ16	Anna Vredevoogd	1389	Connecticut College 1
∏16	Abigail Bautista	1579	St. John's University
∏15	Leandra Costa	1075	Siena University 1
∏15	Drea Restitullo	1094	University of Rochester
Δ15	Jacob Dawson	1352	University of Scranton
Δ15	Alexa Rose Battaglia	1585	Amherst College 1
Δ15	Blake Mallah	1680	University of Massachusetts Amherst 1
Δ15	Boyuan Duan	1420	Brandeis University 1
			####
			####

## **Outstanding Attorneys**

Points	Name	Team #	School
Δ20	Drea Restitullo	1094	University of Rochester
∏20	Samantha Fung	1682	University of Massachusetts Amherst 3
Δ20	Snizhana Khomenko	1725	Connecticut College 2
Δ19	Max Siegal	1681	University of Massachusetts Amherst 2
∏18	Anish Kusumanchi	1135	Colby College
Δ18	Paige Nitti	1389	Connecticut College 1
Δ18	Carolyn Levi	1420	Brandeis University 1
Δ18	Liam Bolobanic	1579	St. John's University
∏18	Thomas Hodge	1680	University of Massachusetts Amherst 1
∏18	Isabella Klink	1681	University of Massachusetts Amherst 2
Δ17	Sarah Leclerc	1075	Siena University 1
∏17	Oscar Vandermer	1094	University of Rochester
Δ17	Malie Geery	1682	University of Massachusetts Amherst 3
Δ17	Andrew Kupovich	1725	Connecticut College 2
Δ16	Zachary Guo	1586	Amherst College 2
∏16	Sophie Wagner	1681	University of Massachusetts Amherst 2
Δ16	Bryan Wheeler	1094	University of Rochester
Δ16	Naomi McKenna	1585	Amherst College 1
∏16	Naomi Meyer	1586	Amherst College 2